1
Passive and Active Copper Cables  |  400G PAM4 QSFP-DD Straight Throughs and Breakouts - Global
Passive and Active Copper Cables
400G PAM4 QSFP-DD Straight Throughs and Breakouts
Regional Availability — Global
Siemon's 400G (50G per lane) PAM4 Ethernet QSFP-DD passive and active copper cables are designed to exceed indus-
try standard performance offering a cost-effective, low latency, low power option for high-speed data center network

SCAN TO DOWNLOAD
SPEC SHEET
Ordering Information
Notes:
OSFP-RHS is OSFP Riding Heat Sink (also called Flat Top).
RS-FEC is always on
400G PAM4 QSFP-DD
(XXX) (XXX) (X) (XX.X) -8 (X) (X)
CONNECTOR
TYPE Side A Side B PROTOCOL CABLE TYPE LENGTH JACKET TYPE JACKET COLOR
D1D
D2Q
D2R
D4Q
DSD
D4R
D8S
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
QSFP-DD (CR8)
2xQSFP (CR4)
2xOSFP-RHS (CR4)
4xQSFP (CR2)
4xSFP-DD (CR2)
4xOSFP-RHS (CR2)
8xSFP (CR1)
-56 = 50G PAM4 Ethernet P = �DAC
Direct Attach Copper
00.5 = 0.5 m
01.0 = 1.0 m
01.5 = 1.5 m
02.0 = 2.0 m
02.5 = 2.5 m
03.0 = 3.0 m
Z = Mesh/VW-1
L = LSZH/AWM
B = Black
W = White
R = Red
U = Blue
S = Silver
N = Orange
B = Black
A = �ACC
Active Copper Cable
03.5 = 3.5 m
04.0 = 4.0 m
04.5 = 4.5 m
05.0 = 5.0 m
�
Part Number Examples:
Part Number	 Description
D1D-56P01.0-8ZB	 DAC, 400G PAM4, CR8/CR8, QSFP-DD, 1m, Mesh/VW-1, Black
D1D-56A05.0-8ZW	 ACC, 400G PAM4, CR8/CR8, QSFP-DD, 5m, Mesh/VW-1, White
D2R-56P02.0-8LB	 DAC, 400G PAM4, CR8/CR4, QSFP-DD/2OSFP-RHS, 2m, LSZH/AWM, Black
D4Q-56P03.0-8ZR	 DAC, 400G PAM4, CR8/CR2, QSFP-DD/4QSFP56, 3m, Mesh/VW-1, Red
Please contact our Technical Sales Group if you require connectivity or cable configurations that are not listed above.
Straight Through
Minimum Bend Radius
SEE SIEMON DESIGN LIBRARY FOR DEFAULT DRAWING NOTES
REVISIONS
REV. ZCN/ECO DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPROVED
1A INITIAL ENGINEERING RELEASE
NOTES: NEXT
DIMENSION ID
PRIMARY DIMENSIONS ARE MILLIMETERS
DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE INCHES
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE REFERENCE